Annex A:

Mousawat Organization

Palestinian Disabilities
Forum

Developmental Action
without Borders (Naba’a)

Martyr Abu Jihad al-
Wazir Foundation for
Rehabilitation of the
Disabled

Dignity Foundation for
disabled Palestinians in
Lebanon

Blind University Students
Association

Society Rehabilitation
Association

Arab Association for
Rescue

Palestinian Human Rights
Organization (PHRO)

Arab NGO Network for
Development ANND

Committee for the
Employment of
Palestinian Refugees in
Lebanon (CEP)

The International Center
for Transitional Justice-
ICTJ

Lebanese Committee of
realtives of the Missing

and Kidnapped

+9611818815

+9613358918

+9613485085

+9613945375

+96170928696

+9613248160

+9613823692

+9613370235

+9611301549

+9611319 366

+961.1.840490-5

Ext: 5163

+961 1 738 044

+961 3 641808

k.sabbah@mousawat.org

Jamal elsaleh@hotmail.com

cdp.b@nabaa-1b.org

abojehadalwazir@hotmail.com

karamah dis2000@hotmail.com

abraham@terra.net.lb

Khansa.sulieman@chbra-
lebanon.or

akramhindawi@hotmail.com

info@palhumanrights.org

annd@annd.org

rawan.cep@gmail.com

beirut@ictj.org

kidnapped961@yahoo.com
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